
 

LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS AT THE MASINDE MULIRO UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND THE  

UNIVERSITY OF  VENDA (UNIVEN) 

UNIVEN  STAKEHOLDER CONTACT DETAILS STAKEHOLDER AT  MASINDE 
MULIRO UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY 

CONTACT DETAILS 

 
Executive  Management 
  
Vice Chancellor and Principal 
 
 

Professor Peter Mbati 
peter.Mbati@univen.ac.za ; 
vice.chancellor@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive  Assistant:   
Esther  Munano 
ester.munano@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8316 
 

Vice  Chancellor Professor Fred Otieno 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Academic 
 
 

Professor Jan Crafford 
jan.crafford@univen.ac.za ; 
DVC.academic@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive  Assistant: 
Pinky Mukhuba 
pmukhuba@univen.ac.za  
+ 27 15 962 8503 
 

Deputy Vice Chancellor (Academic 
Affairs)  

Prof. J. K. W. Ngaira 
ngaira06@yahoo.co.uk   

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Operations 
 
 

Dr Jannie Zaaiman 
jannie.zaaiman@univen.ac.za; 
DVC.operations@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive   Assistant: 
Sarah Mudalahothe 
sara.mudalahothe@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8105 
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Registrar  
 
 
 

Professor Edward Nesamvuni 
edward.nesamvuni@univen.ac.za ; 
registrar@univen.ac.za  
+27 15  962 8139 
 
Executive  Assistant: 
Weyeni Tshivhenga 
weyeni.tshivhenga@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8139 
 

  

 
Deans 
 

Dean Agriculture 
 

Professor Ainamensa Mchau 
GR.Mcchau@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Linda Kone  
Linda.Kone@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8310 
 

Dean School of Agriculture, 
Veterinary Sciences & Technology 

Prof. L.S. Wamocho 
wamocho@yahoo.com  

Dean Education  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr Peter Mulaudzi 
Peter.Mualudzi@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat:  
Balanganani Mudau 
Balanganani.Mudau@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8318 
 

Dean Faculty of Education & Social 
Sciences  

Prof. K.I. Simala                    
inyani@yahoo.com   

Dean Environmental Sciences Professor  John Odiyo 

Email : John Odiyo 

John.Odio@univen.ac.za  

 

Secretariat: 

Ndidzulafhi Mulovhedzi 

Ndidzulafhi.Mulovhedzi@univen.ac.za  

+27 15 962 8513 
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Dean Health Sciences 
 

Professor Base Khoza 
Khoza@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Babra Netshiombo 
Babra.Netshiombo@univen.ac.za   
+27 15 962  8510 
 

Dean, School of Health Sciences Prof C. Mutai 
charlesmutai@hotmail.com  

The  UNIVEN  Department of  Nursing is  part  of  
its  School  of  Health Sciences;  
 

Please  contact   the   Dean  of  Health 
Sciences 

Dean, School of Nursing and 
Midwifery 

Dr. Lt. Col. (Rtd) J. M. Okoth  
okoth_jm@yahoo.com  

Presently  UNIVEN does  not have  a   School   of   
Medicine at  present, but relevant related   
programmes   are offered by   its   School of  
Health Sciences 
 

Please  contact   the   Dean  of  Health 
Sciences 

Ag. Dean School of Medicine Dr. Kokonya 
dkokonya@yahoo.com  

Dean Human and Social Sciences 
 

Professor Mokgale Makgopa 
Mokgale.Makgopa@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Elisabeth Chauke 
Elizabeth.Chauke@Univen.ac.za 
015 962 8309 
 

Dean Faculty of Education & Social 
Sciences  

Prof. K.I. Simala                    
inyani@yahoo.com   

Dean Law 
 

Annette Lansink 
Annette.Lansink@Univen.ac.za 
 

Secretariat: 
Pfuluwani Siphorogo 
Pfuluwani.Maphutha@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8311 
 

  

Dean Management Sciences 
 

Professor Armstrong Kadyamatimba 
Armstrong.Kadyamatimba@univen.ac.za   
 
Secretariat: 
SC Murovhi 
smurovhi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8706 
 
 

Dean, School of Business & 
Economics 

Prof J. Byaruhanga 
byaruhangajohn@yamail.com  
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Dean Mathematical and Natural Sciences 
 
 

Professor Simiso Moyo 
simiso.moyo@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Gudani Mushiana 
Gudani.Mushiana@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15  962  8107 

Dean Faculty of Science Prof. T. W. Sakwa 
tsakwa@ymail.com  

  Dean Centre of Disaster 
Management & Humanitarian 
Assistance 
 

Prof. S. B. B. Oteng’i  
sbotengi@yahoo.com  
 

N.B.: Relevant Engineering  Programmes  are  
being developed   in the   UNIVEN  Schools  of  
Agriculture and  Environmental  Science 
 

Please  contact  the  Deans   of  
Agriculture   and Environmental   Sciences 

Dean Faculty of Engineering Dr  B.T.I Ong’or                   
basil_iro2@yahoo.com  

N.B.:  Graduate  student matters  fall in  principle  
in  the  jurisdiction  of  the  UNIVEN Directorate 
Research and  Innovation 
 

Please  contact the  Director of  Research 
and   Innovation 

Dean School of Graduate Studies Dr. H. Were 
hwere@mmust.ac.ke  

 
Directors  in  the  Office of the Vice  Chancellor  and  Principal 
 

Director Communications and Marketing 
 
 
 

Takalani Dzaga 
Takalani.Dzaga@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Fulufhelo Nonge 
Fulufhelo.Nonge@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8670 
 

  

Director Legal  Services 
 
 

Edward Nkhangweleni Lambani 
Edward.Lambani@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Advocate Irene Mukwevho   
Irene.Netangani@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962  8505 
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Director  Institutional Planning and   Quality   
Assurance 

Professor Thina Ngobeli 
Thina.Ngobeli@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Mulalo Nelwamondo 
Mulalo.Nelwamondo@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8515 
 

  

Director  International Relations Cornelius Hagenmeier 
Cornelius.Hagenmeier@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15   962 8409 
+27 83 757 4534 
 
Secretariat:   
Dr  Segun  Obadire 
Segun.Obadire@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962  8546 
 

Director  International Relations & 
Academic Linkages 

Dr. E. S. Abenga   
esabenga@mmust.ac.ke  
esabenga@gmail.com  

 
Directorates  in the  Academic  Division 
 
Director   Centre for Higher Education Teaching 
and Learning (CHETL) (Acting) 
 
 

Dr Clever Ndebele 
Clever.ndebele@univen.ac.za 
  
Secretariat: 
Phellecy Lavhelani 
Phellecy.Lavhelani@univen.ac.za   
+27 15 962 8668 
 

  

Director  Community  Engagement Professor Vhonani Netshandama 
Vhonani.Netshandama@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Nakisani Nemadodzi 
Nakisani.Nemadodzi@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8236 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Since  the ambit of this  Directorate’s  
work encompasses  inter  alia 
Extension   and  Work   Intergrated  
Learning,  the  relevant counterparts   
may  include the  Director Research  
& Extension as  well  as  the   
Director Science & Technology Park& 
Industrial Linkages. There   may  also   
be  a nexus  to the Director, School 
of Open Learning & Continuing 
Education 
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Director  Institute for  Rural  Development Professor Joseph  Francis 
Joseph.Francis@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Mildred Mphaphathe 
Mildred.Mphaphathe@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8680 
 

  

Director Library  Services Mushoni Mulaudzi 
Mushoni.Mulaudzi@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8106 
 
Secretariat: 
Humbulani Munyai 
Humbulani.Munyai@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8314 
 

Ag. University Deputy Librarian Mr. R. Ochoggia 
reochoggia@yahoo.com  

Director  Research and   Innovation Professor Georges-Ivo Ekosse  
Georges-Ivo.Ekosse@univen.ac.za;  
Director.Research@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Humbulani Nemudzudzanyi 
Humbulani.nemudzudzanyi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8313 
 

Director Research & Extension Prof. Z. M. Getenga                 
zgetenga@yahoo.com  

There  may   be  a   nexus    to  the  UNIVEN   
Director  Community Engagement 

 Director, School of Open Learning & 
Continuing Education 

Dr. G. Koteng’ 
gkoteng@gmail.com  

There  may   be  a   nexus    to  the  UNIVEN   
Director  Community Engagement 

 Director Science & Technology Park& 
Industrial Linkages 
 

Prof. M. V. Omolo 
vomolo@mmust.ac.ke  

 
Directorates  in   the  Operations  Division 
 
Director  Facilities Management 
 
 
 

Hulisani Nesane 
Hulisani.Nesani@Univen.ac.za     
 
Secretariat: 
Tsililo Nengovhela 
Tsililo.Negovhela@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8312 
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Director Finance 
 
 

Nthanyiseni Dhumazi 
Nthanyiseni.Dhumazi@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Ruth Phaswana 
Ruth.Phaswana@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8113 
 

  

Director  Information Technology Services 
 
 

Joel  Vele 
Joel.Vele@Univen.ac.za 
  
Violet  Nemavhola 
Violet.Nemavhola@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8320 
 

Director ICT Mr. S. M. Karume 
skarume@mmust.ac.ke  

Director Human Resources 
 
 

Tshililo Manenzhe 
Tshililo.Manendze@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Doris Magau 
Doris.Magau@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8103 
 

  

 
Directorate in   the  Registrar’s Division 
 
Director Student Affairs 
 
 

Reverend  Simon Nedohe 
Simon.Nedohe@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Esther Mashavhanduna 
Ester.Mashavhanduna@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8319 
 

  
 

 
Research  Chairs   and  Professors 
 
Research Chair  on   Biodiversity, Value & Change 

in the Vhembe Biosphere Reserve 

Professor Peter  Taylor 

Peter.Taylor@univen.ac.za 

+27 15 962 8074   

 

 

Ag. Director Center for Tropical 

Biodiversity & Climate Change 

Research 

Mr.  K. Mwendwa 

kalebmwendwa@gmail.com  
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Professor Pascal Bessong,  Research   Professor  in   

Microbiology 

Professor Pascal Bessong 

Pascal.Bessong@univen.ac.za 

 

Secretariat:  

Suzan Sathekge 

Suzan.Sathekge@univen.ac.za 

+27 15 962 8335 

 

  

 
Other Relevant  Stakeholder 
 
Director Univen Income Generation Centre Dr John Mudau 

john.mudau@univen.ac.za  

 

Secretariat: 

Mpho Singo  

Mpho.Singo@univen.ac.za 

+27 15 962 8251 
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